DO NOT CITE

Phil Yeckel Collection

This collection consists of correspondence to and from Phil Yeckel concerning the business of King, Warren & Dye in Midland, Texas and surrounding areas from 1945 through 1958.

Descriptive Summary

Creator: Carl Louis Yeckel
Title: Phil Yeckel Collection

Dates: 1945 - 1958

Abstract: This collection consists of correspondence to and from Phil Yeckel

concerning the business of King, Warren & Dye in Midland, Texas and

surrounding areas from 1945 through 1958.

Quantity: 9 files (> 1 linear foot)

Identification: 2010-004 Phil Yeckel Collection **Repository:** Permian Basin Petroleum Museum

Biographical Sketch

Phil Yeckel

Phil Yeckel became a partner of King, Warren & Dye and later a third partnership was formed, King, Warren, Dye & Yeckel. When the Carl B. King Drilling Company was sold, Yeckel became the agent for the seller.

Administrative Information

Preferred Initial Citation:

Phil Yeckel Collection, The Petroleum Museum Archives and Library Center, 1500 W. I20, Midland Texas 79701.

Preferred Subsequent Citiations:

Phil Yeckel Collection, The Petroleum Museum.

Provenance:

Given to The Petroleum Museum in 2010 by Carl Louis Yeckel, son of Phil Yeckel.

Processed By:

Leslie Meyer, 2010.

Note: Administrative records and archival inventories are not historical documents. Therefore, they should not be cited. The biographical and historical information contained in this document is meant to be a tool to aid the researcher and is not guaranteed to be accurate.

DO NOT CITE

Collection Inventory

Series: Box 1: Folders 1 - 9

1. Correspondence

Series 1: Correspondence

Box	Folder	Dates	Description (Folder Name)
1	1	1945	Correspondence 1945
1	2	1946	Correspondence 1946
1	3	1947	Correspondence 1947
1	4	1948	Correspondence 1948
1	5	1949	Correspondence 1949
1	6	1950-1951	Correspondence 1950-1951
1	7	1952	Correspondence 1952
1	8	1953-1954	Correspondence 1953-1954
1	9	1956, 1958,	Correspondence 1956, 1958, undated
		undated	